

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.404 OF 2024

Revills CHSL .. Petitioner
Versus
Raju Grover .. Contemnor
.. Respondent

-
• Ms. Sheetal Shah, Advocate i/by Mehta & Girdharlal for Petitioner.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 05, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 05.05.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Shah, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** For the reasons mentioned in the praecipe dated 05.05.2026, Contempt Petition is allowed to be withdrawn.
- 4.** Contempt Petition is disposed as withdrawn.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.05.05
15:08:37 +0530